

प्रो. राजीव कमार

सदस्य सचिव

**Prof. Rajive Kumar** 

Member Secretary



अखिल भारतीय तकनीकी शिक्षा परिषद (भारत सरकार का एक सांविधिक निकाय) शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार नेल्सन मंडेला मार्ग, वसंत कुंज, नई दिल्ली -110070 दूरभाष: 011-29581399 ई मेल : ms@aicte-india.org ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION (A Statutory Body of the Govt. of India) Ministry of Education, Govt. of India Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Phone: 011-29581399 E-mail: ms@aicte-india.org

F.No. ATAL/Lilavati Awards/2021

## NOTIFICATION

Sub: Inviting entries from AICTE approved Institutions for the 'AICTE Lilavati Award' – 2021-22.

All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) has instituted "AICTE's Lilavati Award 2021-22" to recognize the work done by the institutions/faculty/students from AICTE approved institutions in the area of "Women Empowerment".

The eight sub themes for the award are as follows:

- 1. Women and Adolescent Health
- 2. Self Defence
- 3. Environment, Sanitation & Hygiene
- 4. Literacy and Life Skills
- 5. Women Entrepreneurship
- 6. Legal Awareness
- 7. Technology for Women
- 8. Women Innovators (Rural/Urban)

Online entries are invited from eligible teams from AICTE approved institutions who have contributed significant work on the above sub themes under the overall theme of **"Women Empowerment"** in last two years to apply for the AICTE's Lilavati Award on the online portal as follow.

## https://lilavati.aicte-india.org/

The applicant for the Lilavati Award can be a team/an individual representing the institution and activities can also be based on innovative responses to the Covid-19 pandemic.

The detailed scheme guidelines are updated on the above portal. The last date for the submission of the online entries for the "AICTE's Lilavati Award 2021-22" is 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2022.

Sincerely Yours

(Prof. Rajive Kumar)

